502568586 11/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2614418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERA REBUFFAT	09/29/2009
FRANCA REBUFFAT	09/29/2009
DANTE DAVID	08/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVIDIEN AG	
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 19	
Internal Address:	CH-270.3.011.999-1	
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13594071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)821-2183 Phone: 203-492-5000

Email: Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **COVIDIEN LP**

Address Line 1: 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP 8 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: **NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-US-02466CON (203-7455 C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARYN WADADLI

PATENT

REEL: 031598 FRAME: 0409

502568586

Signature:	/Aryn WADADLI, Reg. #52796/
Date:	11/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=HUS02466CONAssignment#page1.tif source=HUS02466CONAssignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031598 FRAME: 0410

Attorney Docket No: P437-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Piera REBUFFAT, residing in Italy with a mailing address Via M. Cortivo 22, I-35100, Padova, Italy, heir of deceased inventor Carlo REBUFFAT,

Franca REBUFFAT, residing in Italy with a mailing address Localita S. Rocco 2, I-38100, Trento, Italy, heir of deceased inventor Carlo REBUFFAT and

Dante DAVID, residing in Italy with a mailing address of Via Tintoretto 40, I-20093, Cologno Monzese MI, Italy

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to **Covidien AG**, an entity having its principal place of business in Switzerland at Victor Von Bruns-Strasse 19, 8212, Neuhausen am Rheinfall, CH-270.3.011.999-1, Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions, in and to the "STAPLER FOR MUCOSECTOMY"

invented by inventor Dante DAVID and deceased inventor Carlo REBUFFAT, as described and claimed in International Application PCT/IT2007/000166, filed on March 7, 2007, and in any related and/or corresponding patent applications filed and/or to be filed for to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, which include but are not limited to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/529,909 filed on September 3, 2009, any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation in parts and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "STAPLER FOR MUCOSECTOMY" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignees or their successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 031598 FRAME: 0411

Subscribed and executed at CARATE BRIANZA ITALY City Country
City Country On ₹3. 3. 2003
Date
Inventor Name: Piera REBUFFAT
Witnessed by:
Witness Name PASQUALE PIZZOLISignature
Witness Name ALESSANDAS SPINA Signature Memando Line
Subscribed and executed at CARATE BRIANZA ITALY City Country On 23,2,2003 Date
Inventor Name: Franca REBUFFAT
Witnessed by:
Witness Name PASPUALE PIZZOLI Signature Signature
Witness Name PASPUALE PIZZOLI Signature Signature Witness Name ALESSANDRO SPINA Signature Waranoh Spine
Subscribed and executed at MILANO ITALY On 08/10/00 City Country
Inventor Name: <u>Dante DAVID</u>
Witnessed by:
Witness Name Parpures Pizzoci Signature 30 146-
Witness Name ALESSANDRO SPINA Signature Chamaroh Stra

PATENT REEL: 031598 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 11/14/2013